• Network support for
up to 32 Sites
• Built-in support for up
to 75 IDP/SK detectors
and 75 IDP/SK
modules or 75 SD SLC
devices
• Four line LCD display

350360: SD Device Protocol data sheet
350615 & 350617: SWIFT devices data sheet
ORDERING INFORMATION
IFP-75: Intelligent Fire Alarm Control Panel. Red
Cabinet.
IFP-75B: Intelligent Fire Alarm Control Panel Black
Cabinet.
SBUS ACCESSORIES
RA-2000, RA-1000, RA-1000R, RA-100,
RA-2000GRAY: Remote annunciators
6815: Signal Line Circuit (SLC) Expander for IDP or
SK devices
5815XL: Signal Line Circuit (SLC) Expander for  SD
devices
RPS-1000: Power Supply
5496: NAC Expander
5824: Serial/Parallel Module
5880: LED I/O Module
5865-3 or 5865-4: LED Annunciator
5883: Relay Interface
MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES
HFSS: Software Suite. Provides programming,
upload/download and event reporting
RBB: Remote Battery Box Cabinet. Use for backup
batteries up to 35 AH. Dimensions: 16"W x 10"H x
6"DSK-SCK: Seismic Compliance Kit
SK-NIC: Network Interface Card
SK-FML: Multi Mode Fiber Card
SK-FSL: Single Mode Fiber Card
CELL-MOD: Cellular Communicator in Plastic
Enclosure
CELL-CAB-SK: Cellular Communicator in Metal
Enclosure with lock and key
351605  |   |
© 2018 Honeywell International Inc.
Honeywell Farenhyt
12 Clintonville Road
Northford, CT 06472
800-328-0103
PHYSICAL
Overall Dimensions: 15.12”H x 12.71"W x 3.33”D
Shipping Weight: 15 lbs.
Color: Red or Black
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature: 32°F to 120°F  (0°C to 49°
C)
Humidity: 0 to 93% relative humidity (non-
condensing)
ELECTRICAL:
IFP-75 Primary AC: 120 VAC @ 60 Hz, 1.5A Total
Total Accessory Load:2.5A @ 27.4VDC power- limited
Standby Current: 165mA
Alarm Current: 310mA
Battery Charging Capacity: 7 to 35AH
Battery Size: 7AH max. allowed in control panel
cabinet. Larger capacity batteries can be housed in
RBB accessory cabinet.
AGENCY LISTINGS AND APPROVALS
NFPA 13, NFPA 15, NFPA 16, NFPA 70, & NFPA 72:
Central Station; Remote Signalling; Local Protective
Signalling Systems; Auxiliary Protected Premises
Unit; & Water Deluge Releasing Service
UL
CSFM: 7165-0559:0503
FDNY COA# 6248
APPROVED RELEASING SOLENOIDS